

# SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL FEES 2024

# 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

### **FEES INCLUDE**

- ▲ tuition fees
- ▲ text books
- ▲ stationery packs
- ▲ information technology
- ▲ curriculum related excursions

- ▲ camps
- ▲ co-curricular and sporting activities
- ▲ Year 9 Field Studies Programme

Application Fee	To be paid with the enrolment application. (This fee is waived for sons of Trinity Old Boys)	\$200.00
Non-refundable Enrolment Fee	To be paid upon confirmation only. This fee is directed towards the buildings and facilities of the School over the duration of the student's enrolment.	\$5,000.00*

TUITION per annum			
Preparatory School and Junior School	Pre-Kindergarten (age 4 before 30 April in the Year of entry)	\$24,140.00	
	Kindergarten (age 5 before 30 April in the Year of entry)	\$24,140.00	
	Year 1 and Year 2	\$26,470.00	
	Year 3 and Year 4	\$29,910.00	
	Year 5 and Year 6	\$33,110.00	
Middle School	Year 7 and Year 8	\$40,250.00	
	Year 9	\$41,840.00	
Senior School	Year 10	\$41,840.00	
	Year 11 and Year 12	\$44,500.00	

OTHER			
Building Fund	Voluntary Donation (per annum)	\$500.00	
Parents and Friends' Association	No membership fee in 2024	\$0	
Full Fee Paying Overseas Student Supplement*	Kindergarten – Year 6	\$7,500.00	
	Year 7 – Year 12	\$9,000.00	

#### NOTES:

<sup>\*</sup> In addition to the normal schedule of fees and charges.



- I. Tuition fees will be charged annually at the beginning of each year.
- II. The School Council has directed that tuition fees can be paid in:
  - II.I one payment at the start of the year, or
  - II.II equal weekly, fortnightly, monthly or termly instalments provided the instalment amounts would clear the fees owing by the end of that calendar year.

Unless an appropriate payment plan in accordance with the above has been put in place, a student's enrolment will be discontinued.

III. Ancillary fees, levies, charges and other

- amounts that become payable to the School will be invoiced quarterly with payment due within 21 days from the date of the invoice.
- IV. A full term's notice in writing and addressed to the Headmaster - is required of intention to withdraw a boy from the School. A full term's fee is charged for withdrawal without such notice.
- V. A discount is allowed for brothers who attend the School at the same time:
  - V.I 5% for the second son
  - V.II 15% for the third and subsequent sons
- VI. An administration fee of \$50 will

- apply to fees where an instalment arrangement is in default and the School has cause to issue a notice concerning the outstanding fees.
- VII. The Building Fund donations are fully tax-deductible and specifically used for building improvements.
- VIII. All fees are reviewed annually. Over the last decade, tuition fees have increased between 3% and 9% per annum. Similar increases should be expected into the future.
- IX. For payment of School Fees in advance, please contact the Bursar.
- X. The School does not offer extended payment terms. Extension of fee payments is available via Edstart. Edstart is a leading technology and financial service company providing funding and payment services

Applications can be made at <a href="https://edstart.com.au/trinitynsw">https://edstart.com.au/trinitynsw</a>

for education.





#### **Trinity Grammar School**

119 Prospect Road Summer Hill NSW 2130 **t** +612 9581 6000

#### Field Studies Centre, Woollamia

335 Woollamia Road Woollamia NSW 2540

**t:** +612 9581 6000

# Trinity Grammar School Preparatory School

115-125 The Boulevarde Strathfield NSW 2135 **t** +612 8732 4600

#### trinity.nsw.edu.au

Council of Trinity Grammar School, CRICOS Code 02308G

## **Acknowledgement of Country**

Trinity Grammar School at Strathfield and Summer Hill are located on Wangal Country; the Trinity Field Studies Centre is located on Jerrinja Wandi Wandian Country. We honour the sovereignty and connection to Country of all Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples and pay respect to their Traditional Custodians and Elders past and present. As educators we acknowledge that learning has been taking place on this land for millennia.